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Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the total number of dwelling units approved for construction for the poor and slum dwellers in the country particularly in Madhya Pradesh under the Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission during the last year and the current year;

(b) the time by which the work under the said mission is likely to be started and the amount expected to be spent thereon; and

(c) the time-limit prescribed for the completion of the said work?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION(KUMARI SELJA)

(a): The total number of dwelling units approved for construction for the poor and slum dwellers in the country and in Madhya Pradesh under Basic Services to the Urban Poor (BSUP) and Integrated Housing and Slum Development Programme (IHSDP)- components of Jawaharlal Nehru National Urban Renewal Mission (JNNURM) during the last year 2011-12 is as under:

All India Madhya Pradesh

BSUP IHSDP  BSUP IHSDP
58692 77196  0 1155

Since the term of Mission came to an end on 31.03.2012, no new projects could be sanctioned in the current year.

(b): The works under BSUP and IHSDP have already started and out of the sanctioned 15.89 lakh dwelling units(DUs) across the country, 6.23 lakh DUs have been completed and 3.58 lakh DUs are at different stages of completion. Under BSUP and IHSDP, projects worth Rs. 42,237.19 Crore comprising central share of Rs. 22,655.38 crores have been approved.

(c): The gestation period of the BSUP/IHSDP projects ranges from 15-24 months. The Government has extended the period of JNNURM for two years upto march, 2014 for completion of projects sanctioned upto March, 2012 and implementation of reforms.
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